Local regulation may restrict the use of this product below the conditions quoted. Limiting conditions refer to standard connections only.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification.
AEL5 Series
Electric Linear Actuators
for ½" to 4" Control Valves
TI-P358-25-US 9.13
Description
The AEL5 series electric actuators are reversible having linear output.

Valve adaptor AEL6911
Mounting flange EL5970
How to order
Product A = Actuator A
Type E = Electric E
Movement L = Linear L
Series 5 5
Thrust lbf (kN)
1 = 225 lbf (1kN)
1
2 = 450 lbf (2kN)
3 = 1,011 lbf (4kN)
4 = 1,798 lbf (8kN)
5 = 3,147 lbf (14kN)
6 = 5,620 lbf (25kN)
Stroke in (mm)
2 = 1" (50mm) (AEL51_, AEL52_, AEL53_ and AEL54_ series only)
23 = 2½" (65mm) (AEL55_ series only)
4 = 4" (100mm) (AEL56_ series only)
Maximum speed (mm/s) 1 = 0 - 0.4 in/sec 1
Supply voltage
1 = 230 Vac
1
2 = 115 Vac
3 = 24 Vac
4 = 24 Vdc (not available for AEL56_)
Control signal*
F = Integral 24 V VMD (only for actuators with 24 V supply voltage)
JG = Integral 115 V VMD (only for actuators with 115 V supply voltage)
J = Integral 230 V VMD (only for actuators with 230 V supply voltage)
Failure mode X = No mechanical / electrical fail safe device X
Potentiometer
A = With 1  kΩ potentiometer
A
S = Without
* For 0 / 2 - 10 Vdc and 0 / 4 - 20 mA modulating control signal the appropriate positioner card must be ordered at time of order.
How to order example